LiqTech International, Inc. to Ring the Nasdaq Stock Market Closing Bell on April 17, 2019

BALLERUP, Denmark, April 15, 2019 — **LiqTech International, Inc.** (NYSE AMERICAN: LIQT) **("LiqTech"),** a clean technology company that manufactures and markets highly specialized filtration technologies, today announced that President and CEO Sune Mathiesen, and other team members, will ring the Closing Bell of the Nasdaq Stock Market on Wednesday, April 17, 2019 at 4:00 p.m. Eastern.

Sune Mathiesen, President and CEO of LiqTech International, Inc., commented, "We are honored to ring the closing bell in celebration of our uplisting to the Nasdaq Capital Market. Over the last year, we have taken a number of important steps to grow LiqTech into a more established company. LiqTech has positioned itself as a leader in facilitating the implementation of IMO 2020 by enabling the marine scrubber market to meet the regulatory requirements for filtration and discharge. Our early mover advantage, coupled with a superior product offering, has recently culminated in record first quarter revenues, the achievement of turning the company profitable, and highlighted with an expanding backlog that should further drive growth into the future. We appreciate the continued support and confidence of our investors and are excited to be celebrating this move to Nasdaq with them."

The ceremony will take place at the Nasdaq MarketSite, 4 Times Square, 43rd and Broadway, in New York.

Social Media:

For multimedia features such as exclusive content, photo postings, status updates and video of bell ceremonies, please visit the Nasdaq Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/Nasdaq

For photos from ceremonies and events, please visit the Nasdaq Instagram page: http://www.instagram.com/nasdaq

For live stream of ceremonies and events, please visit the Nasdaq YouTube page: https://www.youtube.com/nasdaq

For news tweets, please visit the Nasdaq Twitter page:

http://twitter.com/nasdag

For exciting viral content and ceremony photos, please visit the Nasdaq Tumblr page:

http://nasdaq.tumblr.com/

Webcast:

A live stream of the Nasdaq Closing Bell will be available at: https://new.livestream.com/nasdag/live

About LiqTech International, Inc.

LiqTech International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, is a clean technology company that for more than a decade has developed and provided state-of-the-art technologies for gas and liquid purification using ceramic silicon carbide filters, particularly highly specialized filters for the control of soot exhaust particles from diesel engines and for liquid filtration. Using nanotechnology, LiqTech develops products using proprietary silicon carbide technology. LiqTech's products are based on unique silicon carbide technology which facilitate new applications and improve existing technologies. LiqTech offers a wide range of filters and membranes for micro- and ultrafiltration, and by incorporating LiqTech's SiC liquid membrane technology with the Company's long-term systems design experience and capabilities, LiqTech offers solutions to the most difficult water pollution problems.

For more information, please visit www.liqtech.com

Follow LiqTech on LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/company/liqtech-international

Follow LigTech on Twitter: https://twitter.com/LigTech

Forward-Looking Statement

This press release contains "forward-looking statements." Although the forward-looking statements in this release reflect the good faith judgment of management, forward-looking statements are inherently subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to be materially different from those discussed in these forward-looking statements. Readers are urged to carefully review and consider the various disclosures made by us in the reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including the risk factors that attempt to advise interested parties of the risks that may affect our business, financial condition, results of operation and cash flows. If one or more of these risks or uncertainties materialize, or if the underlying assumptions prove incorrect, our actual results may vary materially from those expected or projected. Readers are urged not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this release.

We assume no obligation to update any forward-looking statements in order to reflect any event or circumstance that may arise after the date of this release.

Company Contact:

Sune Mathiesen, Chief Executive Officer LiqTech International, Inc. Phone: +45 5197 0908

www.ligtech.com

Investor Contact:

Robert Blum Lytham Partners, LLC Phone: (602) 889-9700 liqt@lythampartners.com www.lythampartners.com

C View original

content:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/liqtech-international-inc-to-ring-the-nasda q-stock-market-closing-bell-on-april-17-2019-300831828.html

SOURCE LiqTech International, Inc.